Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

040 - Lawrence County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/3/2023 10:13:57 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$38,095,545.38
$106,800.00
$9,482,704.00
$73,869.30
$47,758,918.68

$26,628,103.14
$8,307,475.24
$5,195,954.00
$4,079,877.30
$1,755,346.00
$0.00

$0.00
$1,627,301.00
$47,594,056.68

$700,714.16
$2,773,292.52
($2,072,578.36)

($1,907,716.36)
$11,370,141.51
$9,462,425.15

GENERAL

Actual

$25,038,742.94
$26,444.81
$7,741,338.66
$105,017.05
$32,911,543.46

$17,742,590.74
$5,619,988.92
$3,321,448.25
$2,822,165.57
$1,148,806.10
$0.00

$0.00
$969,987.72
$31,624,987.30

$345,520.27
$1,719,594.62
($1,374,074.35)

($87,518.19)
$11,370,141.51
$11,282,623.32

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($13,056,802.44)
($80,355.19)
($1,741,365.34)
$31,147.75
($14,847,375.22)

$8,885,512.40
$2,687,486.32
$1,874,505.75
$1,257,711.73
$606,539.90
$0.00

$0.00
$657,313.28
$15,969,069.38

($355,193.89)
$1,053,697.90
$698,504.01

$1,820,198.17
$0.00
$1,820,198.17

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$20,790,719.52
$2,137,332.72
$13,300.00
$22,941,352.24

$9,310,910.59
$3,518,870.15
$5,892,167.65
$4,754,404.57
$742,903.69
$0.00

$0.00
$664,830.59
$24,884,087.24

$2,144,005.02
$441,799.98
$1,702,205.04

($240,529.96)
$3,158,215.44
$2,917,685.48

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$6,726,095.77
$1,980,516.12
$40,209.45
$8,746,821.34

$3,892,323.73
$1,466,079.81
$498,186.46
$3,283,568.59
$327,888.27
$0.00

$0.00
$466,376.73
$9,934,423.59

$906,264.36
$255,964.74
$650,299.62

($537,302.63)
$3,158,060.44
$2,620,757.81

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($14,064,623.75)
($156,816.60)
$26,909.45
($14,194,530.90)

$5,418,586.86
$2,052,790.34
$5,393,981.19
$1,470,835.98
$415,015.42
$0.00

$0.00
$198,453.86
$14,949,663.65

($1,237,740.66)
$185,835.24
($1,051,905.42)

($296,772.67)
($155.00)
($296,927.67)
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