

**STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 08**

040 - Lawrence County Schools

Description	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable)	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable (Unfavorable)
	Budget	Actual		Budget	Actual	
Revenues						
State Sources	\$38,095,545.38	\$25,038,742.94	(\$13,056,802.44)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$106,800.00	\$26,444.81	(\$80,355.19)	\$20,790,719.52	\$6,726,095.77	(\$14,064,623.75)
Local Sources	\$9,482,704.00	\$7,741,338.66	(\$1,741,365.34)	\$2,137,332.72	\$1,980,516.12	(\$156,816.60)
Other Sources	\$73,869.30	\$105,017.05	\$31,147.75	\$13,300.00	\$40,209.45	\$26,909.45
Total Revenues:	\$47,758,918.68	\$32,911,543.46	(\$14,847,375.22)	\$22,941,352.24	\$8,746,821.34	(\$14,194,530.90)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$26,628,103.14	\$17,742,590.74	\$8,885,512.40	\$9,310,910.59	\$3,892,323.73	\$5,418,586.86
Instructional Support Services	\$8,307,475.24	\$5,619,988.92	\$2,687,486.32	\$3,518,870.15	\$1,466,079.81	\$2,052,790.34
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$5,195,954.00	\$3,321,448.25	\$1,874,505.75	\$5,892,167.65	\$498,186.46	\$5,393,981.19
Auxiliary Services	\$4,079,877.30	\$2,822,165.57	\$1,257,711.73	\$4,754,404.57	\$3,283,568.59	\$1,470,835.98
General Administrative Services	\$1,755,346.00	\$1,148,806.10	\$606,539.90	\$742,903.69	\$327,888.27	\$415,015.42
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,627,301.00	\$969,987.72	\$657,313.28	\$664,830.59	\$466,376.73	\$198,453.86
Total Expenditures:	\$47,594,056.68	\$31,624,987.30	\$15,969,069.38	\$24,884,087.24	\$9,934,423.59	\$14,949,663.65
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$700,714.16	\$345,520.27	(\$355,193.89)	\$2,144,005.02	\$906,264.36	(\$1,237,740.66)
Other Financing Uses:	\$2,773,292.52	\$1,719,594.62	\$1,053,697.90	\$441,799.98	\$255,964.74	\$185,835.24
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$2,072,578.36)	(\$1,374,074.35)	\$698,504.01	\$1,702,205.04	\$650,299.62	(\$1,051,905.42)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$1,907,716.36)	(\$87,518.19)	\$1,820,198.17	(\$240,529.96)	(\$537,302.63)	(\$296,772.67)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$11,370,141.51	\$11,370,141.51	\$0.00	\$3,158,215.44	\$3,158,060.44	(\$155.00)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$9,462,425.15	\$11,282,623.32	\$1,820,198.17	\$2,917,685.48	\$2,620,757.81	(\$296,927.67)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.